SHF reserves the right to change specifications and design without notice – SHF 19120 A - V002 – Mai 22, 2017  Page 1/21
For illustration only, actual product may vary
SHF Communication Technologies AG
Wilhelm-von-Siemens-Str. 23D • 12277 Berlin  • Germ any
 Phone +49 30 772051-0 • Fax ++49 30 7531078
E-Mail: sales@shf.de  • Web: http://www.shf.de
Datasheet
SHF 19120 A

Bit Rate (Range 6) Gbps  9.8  10.3125 Overclock up to 12.5 Gbps possible.
Bitrate resolution Kbps   100
Wordrame Trigger Division   32  232-1
Of internal clock cycles. 32 means
32 x (pattern length).
Uses the AWG Trigger 2 as an
output.
Wordrame Trigger Level V  2.1 2.5  LVCMOS25
Wordframe Jitter ps   150  Peak-to-Peak
PRBS Clock Input Level dBm  -5  10 50 Ω, AC coupled
PRBS Clock Input Frequency Mhz  60  2800 Using the internal divider
SHF reserves the right to change specifications and design without notice – SHF 19120 A - V002 – Mai 22, 2017  Page 13/21
Bit Rate Ranges
Pseudo Random Binary Sequence Pattern Types
Name Polynomial Length
PRBS27-1 1 + X6 + X7 27 - 1 bits
PRBS29-1 1 + X9 + X5 29 - 1 bits
PRBS210-1 1 + X10 + X7 210 - 1 bits
PRBS211-1 1 + X11 + X9 211 - 1 bits
PRBS213-1 1 + X13 + X12 + X11 + X8 213 - 1 bits
PRBS215-1 1 + X14 + X15 215 - 1 bits
PRBS220-1 1 + X17 + X20 220 - 1 bits
PRBS223-1 1 + X18 + X23 223 - 1 bits
PRBS231-1 1 + X28 + X31 231 - 1 bits
0.371 Gbps
0.5 Gbps 0.613 Gbps
1 Gbps 1.225 Gbps
2 Gbps 2.45 Gbps